R
RTL8192EU-CG
SINGLE-CHIP 802.11b/g/n 2T2R WLAN USB
2.0 CONTROLLER
DATASHEET
(CONFIDENTIAL: Development Partners Only)
Rev. 0.2
2 Jan.. 2013

‘Green’ package is indicated by a ‘G’ in the location marked ‘T’ in Figure 3.
5. Pin Descriptions
The following signal type codes are used in the tables:
I: Input O: Output
T/S: Tri-State bi-directional input/output pin S/T/S: Sustained Tri-State
O/D: Open Drain P: Power pin
Single-Chip 802.11b/g/n 2T2R WLAN Controller with 7 Track ID: JATR-2265-11   Rev. 0.2
USB Interface
Real
TEK C
on
fid
en
tai
l !!
Fo
r 3
60
 O
nly
 !!
20
14
 / 0
8 /
 12
RTL8192EU
Datasheet
5.1. Power-On Trap Pins
Table 1.   Power On Trap Pins
Symbol Type Ball No Description
TEST_MODE_
SEL
I 52 Shared with GPIO6
0: Normal operation mode
1: Enter into test/debug mode
SPS_LDO_SE
L
I 48 Shared with GPIO1
0: Internal switching regulator select
1: Internal LDO select
XTAL_SEL0 I 40 Shared with GPIO9
0: 40MHz clock source
1: 25MHz clock source
5.2. USB Transceiver Interface
Table 2.   USB Transceiver Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
HSDP IO 33 High-Speed USB D+ Signal
HSDM IO 34 High-Speed USB D- Signal
5.3. Power Pins
Table 3.   Power Pins
Symbol Type Pin No Description
LX_SPS P 28 Switching Regulator Output
VD33PAD_S1,
VD33PAD_S0,
VD33_SYN,
VD33A
P 3,9,14,17 VDD 3.3V for Analog Input
VIO3318,
VDSPS33,
V33USB,
VDIO_BTIO,
VD33IO,
P 23, 29,35,49,50 VDD 3.3V for Digital Input
VD12_S1,
VD12_S0,
VD12A,
VDD12USB
P 6,12,13,18,31 Analog 1.2V Regulator Input
VD12D P 22,51 Digital 1.2V Regulator Input
GND_SPS,
GND,